
 

 

Muscogee County School District 

Middle School Athletics 
 

Fall Sports 

Cross Country 

Girls and Boys 

Tryouts – August 20 

1st Run Date – Tuesday, September 11 

City Championship – Tuesday, October 16 

 

Football 

Tryouts – August 20 

Acclimation Period -  

August 22-24 

Preseason Scrimmage  

@ Kinnett – Saturday, September 15 

1st Game – Wednesday, September 19 

Finals – Thursday, November 15 

 

Girls Volleyball 

Tryouts – August 20 

Preseason Scrimmage  

@ Fort MS – Wednesday, September 12 

1st Playdate – Monday, September 17 

Finals – Thursday, October 18 

All Star Game – Tuesday, October 23 

 

Cheerleading 

Practice Begins On Monday, August 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Winter Sports 

Basketball 

Girls and Boys 

Tryouts – November 26 

Preseason – December 5-8 

1st Playdate –December 12 

Finals – February 22 

 

Club Wrestling 

1st Practice – October 29 

Practices @ Hardaway High  

Monday - Thursday – 6:00 – 7:15 

 

Club Swimming 

1st Practice – October 30 

Practices @ Aquatic Center on Tuesday and 

Thursday – Time TBA 

*Must be able to swim 1 lap 

 

Spring Sports 

Track 

Girls and Boys 

Tryouts – February 19 

Sprints – Friday, March 1 @ Kinnett 

Finals – April 11 

 

Soccer 

Girls and Boys 

Tryouts – April 1 

Preseason – Saturday, April 13 @ Kinnett 

1st Playdate – Monday, April 15 

Finals – Thursday, May 16 

 

Middle School Physicals 

@ Richards Middle School 

Athletes should bring paperwork and $10

Tuesday, August 14 

6:00 pm – Eddy, Fort, Richards 

7:15 pm – Aaron Cohn, Baker, Midland 

 

Thursday, August 16 

6:00 pm – Arnold, Blackmon Road, Rothschild 

7:15 pm – Double Churches, East Columbus, Veterans

*Each student who tries out for a sport must have a current physical (you can get the correct form from 

your athletic director at the middle school). 


